
FINAL SCORE

Campbell 0

Northwestern 3

September 20, 2025 • Evanston

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
Campbell vs Northwestern
September 20, 2025 at Evanston

Campbell -- 0
Attack Serve Block

## Campbell S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
18 Wolkow,Gwen 3 11 5 30 .200 1 0 1 4 6 0 1 0 0 11.5
14 Daca,Maja 3 8 7 27 .037 1 0 3 0 6 0 2 1 0 9
12 Tuyo,Abbie 3 4 1 20 .150 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
6 Tupy,Victoria 3 3 4 14 -0.071 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 4
15 Heytvelt,Hailey 3 2 0 10 .200 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 4
22 Clent,Aley 2 1 2 7 -0.143 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
1 Wheeler,Lauren 3 0 0 4 .000 7 0 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lambers,Maddie 1 0 0 4 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.5
5 Freesemann,Leah 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Duong,Ella 2 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
9 Pattie,Hannah 3 0 0 3 .000 15 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0
10 Johnston,Sadie 3 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
13 Illig,Barbara 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 29 19 119 .084 27 2 8 4 48 1 8 1 0 36

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 5 SIDEOUT PCT: 48.6% POINT SCORING PCT: 26%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 10 4 37 .162
2 12 10 47 .043
3 7 5 35 .057

GAME SCORES 1 2 3
Campbell (0) 12 18 19
Northwestern (3) 25 25 25

Northwestern -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## Northwestern S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
21 Reid,Rylen 3 14 2 32 .375 1 1 1 0 6 0 1 0 0 15.5
11 Elnady,Ayah 3 9 2 23 .304 0 0 1 1 13 0 2 0 0 10
22 Bullington,Isabella 3 8 4 19 .211 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 9.5
25 Paris,Campbell 3 7 1 14 .429 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 8.5
4 Kauffman,Kayla 3 3 1 9 .222 2 0 0 0 2 0 7 0 0 6.5
6 Simkus,Bella 3 1 0 3 .333 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1.5
1 Noordermeer,Sienna 3 0 1 1 -1.000 15 1 0 0 7 0 1 0 0 1.5
2 Wright,Drew 3 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 0
7 Dignan,Lauren 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 1
10 Carter,Lauren 3 0 1 2 -0.500 17 1 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 1
23 Navarrete,Gigi 3 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 42 12 103 .291 40 4 6 2 60 0 18 0 0 55

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 9 SIDEOUT PCT: 74% POINT SCORING PCT: 51.4%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 17 2 33 .455
2 11 4 33 .212
3 14 6 37 .216

Site: Welsh-Ryan Arena (Evanston)
Date:09/20/2025 - Attendance: 750 - Time: 1:27
Referees: Katie Wagner; Denis Bergstedt; Cinque Robinson; Tracy Levine;



Campbell at Northwestern
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Campbell vs Northwestern (09/20/2025 at Evanston)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
Northwestern starters: Wright,Drew; Kauffman,Kayla; Simkus,Bella; Carter,Lauren; Elnady,Ayah; Reid,Rylen;
Navarrete,Gigi; Paris,Campbell
Campbell starters: Lambers,Maddie; Pattie,Hannah; Tuyo,Abbie; Illig,Barbara; Daca,Maja; Heytvelt,Hailey;
Wolkow,Gwen

0-1 [Serve: Elnady,Ayah] Kill by Reid,Rylen. S:NU P:NU
0-2 [Serve: Elnady,Ayah] Kill by Reid,Rylen (assist from Carter,Lauren). S:NU P:NU
1-2 [Serve: Elnady,Ayah] Kill by Daca,Maja (assist from Pattie,Hannah). S:NU P:CAM
1-3 [Serve: Daca,Maja] Kill by Kauffman,Kayla (assist from Carter,Lauren). S:CAM P:NU
2-3 [Serve: Wright,Drew] Kill by Wolkow,Gwen (assist from Pattie,Hannah). S:NU P:CAM
2-4 [Serve: Illig,Barbara] Kill by Paris,Campbell (assist from Carter,Lauren). S:CAM P:NU

NU sub in: Noordermeer,Sienna.
2-5 [Serve: Noordermeer,Sienna] Kill by Reid,Rylen (assist from Noordermeer,Sienna). S:NU P:NU
2-6 [Serve: Noordermeer,Sienna] Kill by Simkus,Bella (assist from Noordermeer,Sienna). S:NU P:NU
2-7 [Serve: Noordermeer,Sienna] Kill by Reid,Rylen (assist from Noordermeer,Sienna). S:NU P:NU
2-8 [Serve: Noordermeer,Sienna] Service ace by Noordermeer,Sienna (Reception Error: Wolkow,Gwen). S:NU P:NU

Timeout by Campbell. S:NU
3-8 [Serve: Noordermeer,Sienna] Kill by Tuyo,Abbie (assist from Pattie,Hannah). S:NU P:CAM

CAM sub in: Tupy,Victoria.
CAM sub in: Duong,Ella.
CAM sub in: Wheeler,Lauren.

3-9 [Serve: Wheeler,Lauren] Kill by Reid,Rylen (assist from Noordermeer,Sienna). S:CAM P:NU
3-10 [Serve: Reid,Rylen] Kill by Elnady,Ayah (assist from Navarrete,Gigi). S:NU P:NU
3-11 [Serve: Reid,Rylen] Kill by Elnady,Ayah (assist from Reid,Rylen). S:NU P:NU
4-11 [Serve: Reid,Rylen] Kill by Wolkow,Gwen (assist from Wheeler,Lauren). S:NU P:CAM
5-11 [Serve: Wolkow,Gwen] Kill by Daca,Maja. S:CAM P:CAM
5-12 [Serve: Wolkow,Gwen] Kill by Bullington,Isabella (assist from Simkus,Bella). S:CAM P:NU

NU sub in: Dignan,Lauren.
5-13 [Serve: Dignan,Lauren] Service ace by Dignan,Lauren (Reception Error: Wolkow,Gwen). S:NU P:NU
6-13 [Serve: Dignan,Lauren] Block Assist by Tupy,Victoria; Lambers,Maddie (Attack error by Elnady,Ayah). S:NU P:CAM
7-13 [Serve: Duong,Ella] Kill by Tupy,Victoria (assist from Wolkow,Gwen). S:CAM P:CAM
7-14 [Serve: Duong,Ella] Kill by Bullington,Isabella (assist from Noordermeer,Sienna). S:CAM P:NU
7-15 [Serve: Carter,Lauren] Block Assist by Kauffman,Kayla; Paris,Campbell (Attack error by Daca,Maja). S:NU P:NU
7-16 [Serve: Carter,Lauren] Kill by Paris,Campbell (assist from Navarrete,Gigi) - Block error by Daca,Maja. S:NU P:NU

Timeout by Campbell. S:NU
NU sub in: Bullington,Isabella.

7-17 [Serve: Carter,Lauren] Service ace by Carter,Lauren (Reception Error: Wolkow,Gwen). S:NU P:NU
8-17 [Serve: Carter,Lauren] Kill by Daca,Maja (assist from Heytvelt,Hailey). S:NU P:CAM
8-18 [Serve: Pattie,Hannah] Attack error by Daca,Maja. S:CAM P:NU
8-19 [Serve: Elnady,Ayah] Block Assist by Kauffman,Kayla; Reid,Rylen (Attack error by Daca,Maja). S:NU P:NU
9-19 [Serve: Elnady,Ayah] Kill by Tuyo,Abbie (assist from Pattie,Hannah). S:NU P:CAM
9-20 [Serve: Daca,Maja] Kill by Reid,Rylen (assist from Carter,Lauren). S:CAM P:NU
10-20 [Serve: Wright,Drew] Kill by Wolkow,Gwen (assist from Illig,Barbara). S:NU P:CAM
10-21 [Serve: Illig,Barbara] Service error. S:CAM P:NU
10-22 [Serve: Noordermeer,Sienna] Block Assist by Bullington,Isabella; Noordermeer,Sienna (Attack error by

Wolkow,Gwen).
S:NU P:NU

10-23 [Serve: Noordermeer,Sienna] Kill by Reid,Rylen (assist from Noordermeer,Sienna). S:NU P:NU
10-24 [Serve: Noordermeer,Sienna] Kill by Bullington,Isabella (assist from Navarrete,Gigi). -- SET POINT. S:NU P:NU
11-24 [Serve: Noordermeer,Sienna] Kill by Wolkow,Gwen (assist from Pattie,Hannah). -- SET POINT. S:NU P:CAM

CAM sub in: Johnston,Sadie.
12-24 [Serve: Wheeler,Lauren] Attack error by Bullington,Isabella. -- SET POINT. S:CAM P:CAM
12-25 [Serve: Wheeler,Lauren] Kill by Bullington,Isabella (assist from Noordermeer,Sienna). -- SET NORTHWESTERN. S:CAM P:NU



Campbell at Northwestern
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Campbell vs Northwestern (09/20/2025 at Evanston)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
Northwestern starters: Wright,Drew; Kauffman,Kayla; Simkus,Bella; Carter,Lauren; Elnady,Ayah; Reid,Rylen;
Navarrete,Gigi; Paris,Campbell
Campbell starters: Pattie,Hannah; Johnston,Sadie; Tuyo,Abbie; Daca,Maja; Heytvelt,Hailey; Wolkow,Gwen;
Clent,Aley

0-1 [Serve: Pattie,Hannah] Attack error by Wolkow,Gwen. S:CAM P:NU
1-1 [Serve: Wright,Drew] Kill by Daca,Maja (assist from Pattie,Hannah). S:NU P:CAM
1-2 [Serve: Daca,Maja] Service error. S:CAM P:NU

NU sub in: Noordermeer,Sienna.
NU sub in: Bullington,Isabella.

1-3 [Serve: Noordermeer,Sienna] Attack error by Wolkow,Gwen. S:NU P:NU
2-3 [Serve: Noordermeer,Sienna] Block Assist by Wolkow,Gwen; Daca,Maja (Attack error by Bullington,Isabella). S:NU P:CAM
2-4 [Serve: Johnston,Sadie] Attack error by Clent,Aley. S:CAM P:NU
2-5 [Serve: Reid,Rylen] Kill by Elnady,Ayah (assist from Noordermeer,Sienna). S:NU P:NU
3-5 [Serve: Reid,Rylen] Kill by Tuyo,Abbie (assist from Daca,Maja). S:NU P:CAM

CAM sub in: Tupy,Victoria.
CAM sub in: Wheeler,Lauren.

3-6 [Serve: Wheeler,Lauren] Kill by Elnady,Ayah (assist from Noordermeer,Sienna). S:CAM P:NU
NU sub in: Dignan,Lauren.

4-6 [Serve: Dignan,Lauren] Kill by Wolkow,Gwen (assist from Wheeler,Lauren). S:NU P:CAM
5-6 [Serve: Wolkow,Gwen] Attack error by Bullington,Isabella. S:CAM P:CAM
6-6 [Serve: Wolkow,Gwen] Kill by Daca,Maja (assist from Wheeler,Lauren). S:CAM P:CAM
6-7 [Serve: Wolkow,Gwen] Block Assist by Kauffman,Kayla; Elnady,Ayah (Attack error by Tupy,Victoria). S:CAM P:NU
6-8 [Serve: Carter,Lauren] Attack error by Tupy,Victoria. S:NU P:NU
6-9 [Serve: Carter,Lauren] Attack error by Tupy,Victoria. S:NU P:NU
7-9 [Serve: Carter,Lauren] Kill by Tupy,Victoria (assist from Wheeler,Lauren). S:NU P:CAM
7-10 [Serve: Clent,Aley] Kill by Paris,Campbell (assist from Carter,Lauren). S:CAM P:NU
8-10 [Serve: Elnady,Ayah] Attack error by Reid,Rylen. S:NU P:CAM
9-10 [Serve: Pattie,Hannah] Kill by Tuyo,Abbie. S:CAM P:CAM
9-11 [Serve: Pattie,Hannah] Kill by Kauffman,Kayla (assist from Carter,Lauren). S:CAM P:NU
9-12 [Serve: Wright,Drew] Kill by Reid,Rylen (assist from Carter,Lauren). S:NU P:NU
10-12 [Serve: Wright,Drew] Service error. S:NU P:CAM
10-13 [Serve: Daca,Maja] Service error. S:CAM P:NU
11-13 [Serve: Noordermeer,Sienna] Kill by Wolkow,Gwen (assist from Pattie,Hannah). S:NU P:CAM
12-13 [Serve: Johnston,Sadie] Kill by Wolkow,Gwen (assist from Johnston,Sadie). S:CAM P:CAM
13-13 [Serve: Johnston,Sadie] Kill by Wolkow,Gwen (assist from Pattie,Hannah). S:CAM P:CAM
13-14 [Serve: Johnston,Sadie] Service error. S:CAM P:NU
14-14 [Serve: Reid,Rylen] Kill by Wolkow,Gwen (assist from Pattie,Hannah). S:NU P:CAM
14-15 [Serve: Wheeler,Lauren] Kill by Bullington,Isabella (assist from Wright,Drew). S:CAM P:NU
14-16 [Serve: Dignan,Lauren] Block Assist by Bullington,Isabella; Kauffman,Kayla (Attack error by Wolkow,Gwen). S:NU P:NU
14-17 [Serve: Dignan,Lauren] Kill by Kauffman,Kayla (assist from Noordermeer,Sienna). S:NU P:NU
15-17 [Serve: Dignan,Lauren] Kill by Tupy,Victoria (assist from Wheeler,Lauren). S:NU P:CAM
15-18 [Serve: Wolkow,Gwen] Service error. S:CAM P:NU
16-18 [Serve: Carter,Lauren] Service error. S:NU P:CAM
16-19 [Serve: Clent,Aley] Kill by Elnady,Ayah (assist from Carter,Lauren). S:CAM P:NU
17-19 [Serve: Elnady,Ayah] Attack error by Carter,Lauren. S:NU P:CAM
17-20 [Serve: Pattie,Hannah] Block Assist by Kauffman,Kayla; Paris,Campbell (Attack error by Daca,Maja). S:CAM P:NU
17-21 [Serve: Wright,Drew] Attack error by Tuyo,Abbie. S:NU P:NU

Timeout by Campbell. S:NU
17-22 [Serve: Wright,Drew] Attack error by Daca,Maja. S:NU P:NU
17-23 [Serve: Wright,Drew] Kill by Reid,Rylen (assist from Carter,Lauren). S:NU P:NU

Timeout by Campbell. S:NU
18-23 [Serve: Wright,Drew] Kill by Daca,Maja (assist from Pattie,Hannah). S:NU P:CAM
18-24 [Serve: Daca,Maja] Kill by Paris,Campbell (assist from Carter,Lauren). -- SET POINT. S:CAM P:NU



Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
18-25 [Serve: Noordermeer,Sienna] Kill by Reid,Rylen (assist from Noordermeer,Sienna). -- SET NORTHWESTERN. S:NU P:NU



Campbell at Northwestern
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Campbell vs Northwestern (09/20/2025 at Evanston)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
Northwestern starters: Wright,Drew; Kauffman,Kayla; Simkus,Bella; Carter,Lauren; Elnady,Ayah; Reid,Rylen;
Navarrete,Gigi; Paris,Campbell
Campbell starters: Pattie,Hannah; Johnston,Sadie; Tuyo,Abbie; Daca,Maja; Heytvelt,Hailey; Wolkow,Gwen;
Clent,Aley

1-0 [Serve: Elnady,Ayah] Kill by Wolkow,Gwen (assist from Pattie,Hannah). S:NU P:CAM
1-1 [Serve: Wolkow,Gwen] Kill by Paris,Campbell (assist from Carter,Lauren). S:CAM P:NU
2-1 [Serve: Wright,Drew] Service error. S:NU P:CAM
2-2 [Serve: Johnston,Sadie] Kill by Reid,Rylen (assist from Carter,Lauren). S:CAM P:NU

NU sub in: Noordermeer,Sienna.
NU sub in: Bullington,Isabella.

3-2 [Serve: Noordermeer,Sienna] Kill by Daca,Maja (assist from Pattie,Hannah). S:NU P:CAM
CAM sub in: Tupy,Victoria.
CAM sub in: Wheeler,Lauren.

3-3 [Serve: Wheeler,Lauren] Service error. S:CAM P:NU
3-4 [Serve: Reid,Rylen] (assist from Noordermeer,Sienna)Bad set by Heytvelt,Hailey. S:NU P:NU
3-5 [Serve: Reid,Rylen] Service ace by Reid,Rylen (Reception Error: Wolkow,Gwen). S:NU P:NU
4-5 [Serve: Reid,Rylen] Service error. S:NU P:CAM
4-6 [Serve: Daca,Maja] Service error. S:CAM P:NU

NU sub in: Dignan,Lauren.
4-7 [Serve: Dignan,Lauren] Kill by Bullington,Isabella (assist from Noordermeer,Sienna). S:NU P:NU
4-8 [Serve: Dignan,Lauren] Kill by Elnady,Ayah (assist from Noordermeer,Sienna). S:NU P:NU
4-9 [Serve: Dignan,Lauren] Block Assist by Bullington,Isabella; Kauffman,Kayla (Attack error by Wolkow,Gwen). S:NU P:NU
5-9 [Serve: Dignan,Lauren] Block Assist by Heytvelt,Hailey; Tupy,Victoria (Attack error by Bullington,Isabella). S:NU P:CAM
5-10 [Serve: Heytvelt,Hailey] Block Assist by Elnady,Ayah; Kauffman,Kayla (Attack error by Tupy,Victoria). S:CAM P:NU
5-11 [Serve: Carter,Lauren] Attack error by Clent,Aley. S:NU P:NU
6-11 [Serve: Carter,Lauren] Kill by Wolkow,Gwen (assist from Wheeler,Lauren). S:NU P:CAM
6-12 [Serve: Pattie,Hannah] Attack error by Daca,Maja. S:CAM P:NU
7-12 [Serve: Elnady,Ayah] Block Solo by Clent,Aley (Attack error by Kauffman,Kayla). S:NU P:CAM
7-13 [Serve: Wolkow,Gwen] Kill by Reid,Rylen (assist from Kauffman,Kayla). S:CAM P:NU
8-13 [Serve: Wright,Drew] Kill by Clent,Aley (assist from Pattie,Hannah). S:NU P:CAM
9-13 [Serve: Johnston,Sadie] Attack error by Paris,Campbell. S:CAM P:CAM
10-13 [Serve: Johnston,Sadie] Block Assist by Daca,Maja; Heytvelt,Hailey (Attack error by Reid,Rylen). S:CAM P:CAM

Timeout by Northwestern. S:CAM
10-14 [Serve: Johnston,Sadie] Block Assist by Paris,Campbell; Simkus,Bella (Attack error by Daca,Maja). S:CAM P:NU
10-15 [Serve: Noordermeer,Sienna] Kill by Reid,Rylen. S:NU P:NU
11-15 [Serve: Noordermeer,Sienna] Kill by Heytvelt,Hailey (assist from Pattie,Hannah). S:NU P:CAM
11-16 [Serve: Wheeler,Lauren] Kill by Bullington,Isabella (assist from Noordermeer,Sienna). S:CAM P:NU
12-16 [Serve: Reid,Rylen] Kill by Heytvelt,Hailey (assist from Wheeler,Lauren). S:NU P:CAM

CAM sub in: Duong,Ella.
13-16 [Serve: Duong,Ella] Attack error by Noordermeer,Sienna. S:CAM P:CAM
14-16 [Serve: Duong,Ella] Service ace by Duong,Ella (Reception Error: Elnady,Ayah). S:CAM P:CAM
14-17 [Serve: Duong,Ella] Kill by Bullington,Isabella (assist from Noordermeer,Sienna). S:CAM P:NU
15-17 [Serve: Dignan,Lauren] Attack error by Elnady,Ayah. S:NU P:CAM
16-17 [Serve: Heytvelt,Hailey] Service ace by Heytvelt,Hailey (Reception Error: Wright,Drew). S:CAM P:CAM
16-18 [Serve: Heytvelt,Hailey] Service error. S:CAM P:NU
16-19 [Serve: Carter,Lauren] Kill by Paris,Campbell (assist from Kauffman,Kayla). S:NU P:NU

Timeout by Campbell. S:NU
16-20 [Serve: Carter,Lauren] Kill by Elnady,Ayah (assist from Carter,Lauren). S:NU P:NU
17-20 [Serve: Carter,Lauren] Service error. S:NU P:CAM
17-21 [Serve: Pattie,Hannah] Kill by Elnady,Ayah (assist from Carter,Lauren). S:CAM P:NU
17-22 [Serve: Elnady,Ayah] Kill by Paris,Campbell (assist from Carter,Lauren). S:NU P:NU
18-22 [Serve: Elnady,Ayah] Service error. S:NU P:CAM
18-23 [Serve: Wolkow,Gwen] Kill by Reid,Rylen (assist from Carter,Lauren). S:CAM P:NU



Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
19-23 [Serve: Wright,Drew] Kill by Daca,Maja (assist from Pattie,Hannah). S:NU P:CAM
19-24 [Serve: Johnston,Sadie] Kill by Elnady,Ayah (assist from Carter,Lauren). -- SET POINT. S:CAM P:NU

CAM sub in: Freesemann,Leah.
19-25 [Serve: Noordermeer,Sienna] Bad set by Pattie,Hannah. -- SET NORTHWESTERN. S:NU P:NU


